
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
5

14
2,162
1,798

485

0
4

30
1,784
1,350

592

0
5

28
2,537
1,429
1,285

3
3

98
2,670
1,552
1,374

4
3

97
2,506
1,555
1,274

GAT Area  Leader:  Jitsuhiro Yamada

September Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
0
1

438
455

0

0
-1
1

224
328
-84

0
1
2

436
378

86

3
0

77
433
373
157

3
1

68
489
419
162

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
5

14
2,162
1,798

485

0
4

30
1,784
1,350

592

0
5

28
2,537
1,429
1,285

3
3

98
2,670
1,552
1,374

4
3

97
2,506
1,555
1,274

September Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 1 Results

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
3

206
309
-84

0
0
6

165
139

58

0
1
2

277
170
135

1
0

36
272
203
124

1
0

23
326
169
211

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

144
100

53

0
1
1

83
67
20

0
2
0

181
98
84

0
0
0

163
96
75

0
0
4

155
102

69

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

206
168

52

0
0
3

183
116

85

0
0
0

266
127
147

0
0
1

343
167
189

0
1
0

264
130
154

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

288
227

69

0
0
2

225
157

76

0
1
8

304
162
180

0
0
2

300
195
120

1
0

23
297
241
103

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
6

844
804

90

0
1

12
656
479
239

0
4

10
1,028

557
546

1
0

39
1,078

661
508

2
1

50
1,042

642
537

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

45
49
-3

0
-1
0

18
20

7

0
1
0

73
48
28

1
0

31
69
56
44

1
0

23
85
43
67

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

23
39

-15

0
0
0

13
18
-4

0
0
0

18
22
-3

0
0
0

16
24
-7

0
0
0

29
32
-1

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

37
30
10

0
0
0

28
41

-13

0
0
0

46
30
16

0
0
0

48
39
13

0
1
0

33
28

9

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

78
61
17

0
0
0

54
38
16

0
0
2

45
46
10

0
0
1

49
40
11

1
0

23
60
65
23

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

183
179

9

0
-1
0

113
117

6

0
1
2

182
146

51

1
0

32
182
159

61

2
1

46
207
168

98

September Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 330 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
3

206
309
-84

0
0
6

165
139

58

0
1
2

277
170
135

1
0

36
272
203
124

1
0

23
326
169
211

MD 331 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

144
100

53

0
1
1

83
67
20

0
2
0

181
98
84

0
0
0

163
96
75

0
0
4

155
102

69

MD 332 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
3

206
168

52

0
0
3

183
116

85

0
0
0

266
127
147

0
0
1

343
167
189

0
1
0

264
130
154

MD 333 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
0

288
227

69

0
0
2

225
157

76

0
1
8

304
162
180

0
0
2

300
195
120

1
0

23
297
241
103

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
4
6

844
804

90

0
1

12
656
479
239

0
4

10
1,028

557
546

1
0

39
1,078

661
508

2
1

50
1,042

642
537

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

Page 4 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

341
253
102

0
0
4

327
266

87

0
0
7

424
222
230

0
0
3

516
189
354

0
1
0

513
232
315

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

341
253
102

0
0
4

327
266

87

0
0
7

424
222
230

0
0
3

516
189
354

0
1
0

513
232
315

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

54
78

-24

0
0
0

25
60

-33

0
0
0

52
62
-8

0
0
0

70
56
19

0
0
0

72
66
10

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

54
78

-24

0
0
0

25
60

-33

0
0
0

52
62
-8

0
0
0

70
56
19

0
0
0

72
66
10

September Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 334 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

341
253
102

0
0
4

327
266

87

0
0
7

424
222
230

0
0
3

516
189
354

0
1
0

513
232
315

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

341
253
102

0
0
4

327
266

87

0
0
7

424
222
230

0
0
3

516
189
354

0
1
0

513
232
315

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

Page 7 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

365
220
161

0
3
9

262
142
146

0
0
0

348
179
180

2
2

54
376
222
266

1
0

25
304
235
145

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

318
270

66

0
0
0

281
284

15

0
0
1

346
248
124

0
1
1

362
273
103

0
0
0

333
237
120

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
5

294
251

66

0
0
5

258
179
105

0
1

10
391
223
205

0
0
1

338
207
143

1
1

22
314
209
157

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
8

977
741
293

0
3

14
801
605
266

0
1

11
1,085

650
509

2
3

56
1,076

702
512

2
1

47
951
681
422

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

52
49

8

0
0
1

39
37

4

0
0
0

69
43
28

2
0

45
62
34
80

0
0
0

61
44
19

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

79
84

0

0
0
0

27
75

-47

0
0
0

70
77
-2

0
0
0

57
69

-11

0
0
0

87
73
19

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

70
65

7

0
0
0

20
39

-14

0
0
0

63
50
17

0
0
0

62
55

8

1
0

22
62
68
16

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

201
198

15

0
0
1

86
151
-57

0
0
0

202
170

43

2
0

45
181
158

77

1
0

22
210
185

54

September Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

Page 9 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 335 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3

365
220
161

0
3
9

262
142
146

0
0
0

348
179
180

2
2

54
376
222
266

1
0

25
304
235
145

MD 336 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

318
270

66

0
0
0

281
284

15

0
0
1

346
248
124

0
1
1

362
273
103

0
0
0

333
237
120

MD 337 Japan New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
5

294
251

66

0
0
5

258
179
105

0
1

10
391
223
205

0
0
1

338
207
143

1
1

22
314
209
157

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1
8

977
741
293

0
3

14
801
605
266

0
1

11
1,085

650
509

2
3

56
1,076

702
512

2
1

47
951
681
422

Quarter 1 Results

GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader:  Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


