September Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - Japan

GAT Area Leader: Jitsuhiro Yamada

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	0	0	3	
Cancelled Clubs	5	4	5	3	3
Charter Members	14	30	28	98	9
New Members	2,162	1,784	2,537	2,670	2,50
Drops	1,798	1,350	1,429	1,552	1,55
Net Gain	485	592	1,285	1,374	1,27

September Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	0	0	3	3
Cancelled Clubs	0	-1	1	0	1
Charter Members	1	1	2	77	68
New Members	438	224	436	433	489
Drops	455	328	378	373	419
Net Gain	0	-84	86	157	162

Quarter 1 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	0	0	3	4
Cancelled Clubs	5	4	5	3	3
Charter Members	14	30	28	98	97
New Members	2,162	1,784	2,537	2,670	2,506
Drops	1,798	1,350	1,429	1,552	1,555
Net Gain	485	592	1,285	1,374	1,274

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	3	6	2	36	23
		New Members	206	165	277	272	326
		Dropped Members	309	139	170	203	169
		Net Gain	-84	58	135	124	211
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	4
		New Members	144	83	181	163	155
		Dropped Members	100	67	98	96	102
		Net Gain	53	20	84	75	69
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	3	3	0	1	0
		New Members	206	183	266	343	264
		Dropped Members	168	116	127	167	130
		Net Gain	52	85	147	189	154
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	8	2	23
		New Members	288	225	304	300	297
		Dropped Members	227	157	162	195	241
		Net Gain	69	76	180	120	103
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Cancelled Clubs	4	1	4	0	1
		Charter Members	6	12	10	39	50
		New Members	844	656	1,028	1,078	1,042
		Dropped Members	804	479	557	661	642
		Net Gain	90	239	546	508	537

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

September Only Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	-1	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	31	23
		New Members	45	18	73	69	85
		Dropped Members	49	20	48	56	43
		Net Gain	-3	7	28	44	67
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	О
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	23	13	18	16	29
		Dropped Members	39	18	22	24	32
		Net Gain	-15	-4	-3	-7	-1
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	37	28	46	48	33
		Dropped Members	30	41	30	39	28
		Net Gain	10	-13	16	13	9
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	2	1	23
		New Members	78	54	45	49	60
		Dropped Members	61	38	46	40	65
		Net Gain	17	16	10	11	23
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
•		Cancelled Club	0	-1	1	0	1
		Charter Members	0	0	2	32	46
		New Members	183	113	182	182	207
		Dropped Members	179	117	146	159	168
		Net Gain	9	6	51	61	98

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group G - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Akiko Ogawa, Kazuko Ito, Koji Tsurushima

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 330	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	3	6	2	36	23
		New Members	206	165	277	272	326
		Dropped Members	309	139	170	203	169
		Net Gain	-84	58	135	124	211
MD 331	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	2	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	4
		New Members	144	83	181	163	155
		Dropped Members	100	67	98	96	102
		Net Gain	53	20	84	75	69
MD 332	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	3	3	0	1	0
		New Members	206	183	266	343	264
		Dropped Members	168	116	127	167	130
		Net Gain	52	85	147	189	154
MD 333	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2	8	2	23
		New Members	288	225	304	300	297
		Dropped Members	227	157	162	195	241
		Net Gain	69	76	180	120	103
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	1	2
		Cancelled Club	4	1	4	0	1
		Charter Members	6	12	10	39	50
		New Members	844	656	1,028	1,078	1,042
		Dropped Members	804	479	557	661	642
		Net Gain	90	239	546	508	537

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	4	7	3	0
		New Members	341	327	424	516	513
		Dropped Members	253	266	222	189	232
		Net Gain	102	87	230	354	315
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	4	7	3	0
		New Members	341	327	424	516	513
		Dropped Members	253	266	222	189	232
		Net Gain	102	87	230	354	315

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

September Only Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	54	25	52	70	72
		Dropped Members	78	60	62	56	66
		Net Gain	-24	-33	-8	19	10
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	54	25	52	70	72
		Dropped Members	78	60	62	56	66
		Net Gain	-24	-33	-8	19	10

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group H - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Chikao Suzuki, Yasunori Oyama

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 334	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	4	7	3	0
		New Members	341	327	424	516	513
		Dropped Members	253	266	222	189	232
		Net Gain	102	87	230	354	315
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	0	4	7	3	0
		New Members	341	327	424	516	513
		Dropped Members	253	266	222	189	232
		Net Gain	102	87	230	354	315

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to September (3 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	3	0	2	0
		Charter Members	3	9	0	54	25
		New Members	365	262	348	376	304
		Dropped Members	220	142	179	222	235
		Net Gain	161	146	180	266	145
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	1	0
		New Members	318	281	346	362	333
		Dropped Members	270	284	248	273	237
		Net Gain	66	15	124	103	120
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	5	5	10	1	22
		New Members	294	258	391	338	314
		Dropped Members	251	179	223	207	209
		Net Gain	66	105	205	143	157
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	2
·		Cancelled Clubs	1	3	1	3	1
		Charter Members	8	14	11	56	47
		New Members	977	801	1,085	1,076	951
		Dropped Members	741	605	650	702	681
		Net Gain	293	266	509	512	422

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

September Only Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	45	0
		New Members	52	39	69	62	61
		Dropped Members	49	37	43	34	44
		Net Gain	8	4	28	80	19
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	79	27	70	57	87
		Dropped Members	84	75	77	69	73
		Net Gain	0	-47	-2	-11	19
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	0	0	22
		New Members	70	20	63	62	62
		Dropped Members	65	39	50	55	68
		Net Gain	7	-14	17	8	16
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	1
•		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	1	0	45	22
		New Members	201	86	202	181	210
		Dropped Members	198	151	170	158	185
		Net Gain	15	-57	43	77	54

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 1 Results GAT Group I - Area 5-Japan

GAT Group Leader: Isao Matsuoka, Midori Arimoto

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 335	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	3	0	2	0
		Charter Members	3	9	0	54	25
		New Members	365	262	348	376	304
		Dropped Members	220	142	179	222	235
		Net Gain	161	146	180	266	145
MD 336	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	1	1	0
		New Members	318	281	346	362	333
		Dropped Members	270	284	248	273	237
		Net Gain	66	15	124	103	120
MD 337	Japan	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	1	0	1	0	1
		Charter Members	5	5	10	1	22
		New Members	294	258	391	338	314
		Dropped Members	251	179	223	207	209
		Net Gain	66	105	205	143	157
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	2
		Cancelled Club	1	3	1	3	1
		Charter Members	8	14	11	56	47
		New Members	977	801	1,085	1,076	951
		Dropped Members	741	605	650	702	681
		Net Gain	293	266	509	512	422

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10